ALL STUDENTS SURVEY 2022

(3)
(5) NEUTRAL (1)
STRONGLY (4) OR (2) STRONGLY
(264 responses) AVERAGE AGREE AGREE UNKNOWN | DISAGREE | DISAGREE
| am growing spiritually. 4.06 28.8% 52.3% 16.7% 0.8% 1.5%
| am making God-honoring choices. 3.88 18.6% 53.4% 25.8% 1.5% 0.8%
llife‘lar?slffergmg to understand and think critically about 416 36.4% 49 2% 9.1% 4.5% 0.8%
| am able to solve problems that | encounter. 4.08 29.5% 51.1% 17.4% 1.1% 0.8%
! am able to communicate effectively, expressing 3.88 25 49, 45.5% 22 79% 4.9% 15%
ideas clearly.
| am becoming a better reader. 3.82 28.8% 34.1% 29.5% 57% 1.9%
| am becoming a better writer. 4.02 34.8% 39.4% 19.3% 5.3% 1.1%
Iaptzyntiun;ﬁ:anmgful participation/development in the 3.54 22 0% 34.1% 25 8% 12.1% 6.1%
I have_ meanin_gful participation/development in 4.06 45 8% 28.4% 14.4% 8.3% 3.0%
athletics/physical education.
I maintain healthy relationships/friendships. 4.14 39.4% 41.3% 14.8% 3.0% 1.5%
| am learning to take responsibility for my choices. 4.26 36.0% 55.3% 8.0% 0.4% 0.4%
| am respectful of those in authority. 4.48 54.9% 40.2% 4.2% 0.0% 0.8%
ilns%ﬁi(ngc;make a positive difference in my circle of 4.20 37 5% 47 0% 14.4% 0.4% 0.8%
The school helps students understand academic 411 37.9% 42 4% 14.8% 279 239

subjects from a biblical point of view.
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ggﬁlfgp\c;g&elps students approach life from a biblical 417 38.3% 45.8% 12.1% 239, 15%
}\i’;‘d‘;ﬁ‘;‘,_sed with my overall education at UC 4.02 34.8% 42.0% 16.7% 3.0% 3.4%
UC Academy i a good model for what a Christian 3.88 29.9% 42.0% 18.2% 6.1% 3.8%
E;oArci:r?g%?r/isi?eS a consistent job of following and 408 33,79 45.8% 16.3% 279 15%
g)gﬁg?gsmy encourages students to follow Christ's 430 43.9% 44.7% 95% 0.8% 11%
The academics at UC Academy are excellent. 3.92 26.1% 48.1% 19.7% 3.8% 2.3%
:ﬁlgﬁlﬁuarg?demic program helps prepare students for 394 30.7% 43.9% 18.2% 579 239
;23 zgzggLfant:ﬂ:'ngent exemplifies Christian love 384 26.5% 44.3% 19.7% 5 39 429
;I:}gtisocnhsi?étsa.nvironment helps students build healthy 371 22 39, 39.4% 29 29 5 39 3.8%
:;Jr%ég:demy helps students make positive life 383 21.2% 48.9% 23.9% 3.8% 239
gﬁ@‘;@dﬁﬂ}’:ems students seek meaning and 3.80 23.9% 45.1% 22.3% 4.9% 3.8%
The school operates by clear, consistent policies and

&ré)ﬁggg;i.s as outlined in the Parent-Student 3.81 24.6% 42.8% 24.2% 6.1% 2.3%
ISgnr?gltgethéomnhel resolve concerns or grievances that 358 16.3% 42 4% 30.3% 5 39 57%
How likely are you to recommend UCA to a friend? 7.30
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Please rate how well you feel the UCA staff and (4)

faculty demonstrate the cultural value according (5) VERY (3) (2) (1)
to the following scale: AVERAGE | EXCELLENT GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR
United We Pray 4.10 43.9% 30.7% 19.3% 3.8% 2.3%
United We Communicate 3.66 23.1% 36.7% 26.1% 10.6% 3.4%
United We Act with Integrity 3.74 28.0% 34.8% 24.6% 8.0% 4.5%
United We Learn 4.05 41.3% 33.7% 17.0% 4.9% 3.0%
United We Excel 3.94 39.0% 28.4% 23.1% 6.8% 27%
United We Offer Grace 3.89 39.0% 29.5% 17.4% 9.5% 4.5%
United We Give Thanks 4.11 45.1% 31.1% 16.7% 4.5% 2.7%
United We Serve 4.24 51.1% 29.2% 14.8% 2.3% 2.7%
United We Connect 3.90 35.2% 33.7% 20.5% 6.8% 3.8%
United We Grow 4.03 40.9% 34.1% 15.5% 6.1% 3.4%




